Form PTO-1595		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C
(Rev. 03/01)		U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMA
To the honorable Commissioner of Pal	102302580	d original document or copy thereo
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Add	ress of Receiving Party(ies):
Aventis Pharma Deutschland GmbH	Name:	Galmed International Limited
E	Street Address:	35 Mannatino Road
~ <u>~</u>	Street Address:	
7 2002 30 //-27-00	City:	B'Kara
ADEMINE TO	State/Country:	Malta Postal Code: BKR08
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	No Additional name(s) and add	dresses attached? Yes No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
Assignment	☐ Change of Na	me
Security Agreement	Other:	
☐ Merger	Execution Date:	10172002
4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):		
Assignment is being filed together with new a	ipplication and the first e	execution data of application is:
	ipplication and the mate	
Application has been filed already and the an	plication filing data is	
A Patent Application Number(s):	1	02212002
A. Patent Application Number(s):	plication filing date is:  B. Issued Patent Nur	02212002
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10078671	B. Issued Patent Nu	<b>02212002</b> mber(s):
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10078671  Additional	B. Issued Patent Nur	<b>02212002</b> mber(s):  es No
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10078671  Additional	B. Issued Patent Nur	<b>02212002</b> mber(s):
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence.	B. Issued Patent Nurnumbers attached?	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applica-
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:	B. Issued Patent Nurnumbers attached? Y	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001:  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI 400 Seventh Street, N.V.	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC N.	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001:  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC N.	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001:  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI  400 Seventh Street, N.V.  Washington, D.C. 20004-2  Tel. 202-638-6666	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC N.	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI  400 Seventh Street, N.V.  Washington, D.C. 20004-2	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC N.	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001:  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI 400 Seventh Street, N.V. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P65947US2	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC N.	o2212002  mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI 400 Seventh Street, N.V. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P65947US2	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC  W. 2218	mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 001:  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI 400 Seventh Street, N.V. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P65947US2	B. Issued Patent Numbers attached? Youndence  36 -or- LLC  W. 2218	mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI 400 Seventh Street, N.N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P65947US2	B. Issued Patent Num numbers attached? Y ndence  36 -or- LLC N. 2218	mber(s):  es No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.
A. Patent Application Number(s):  10078671  Additional  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:  CUSTOMER NUMBER 0013  JACOBSON HOLMAN PI 400 Seventh Street, N.N. Washington, D.C. 20004-2 Tel. 202-638-6666  Attorney Docket Number: P65947US2  8. Statement and Signature:  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the focopy of the original document.	B. Issued Patent Num numbers attached? Y ndence  36 -or- LLC N. 2218	mber(s):  Tes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  Enclosed  Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.  CE  The and correct and any attached copy is a total series of the content of the copy is a total series.

PATENT REEL: 013537 FRAME: 0869

## **ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION**

1	WHEREAS, AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GmbH of Charles from Charles ("Assignor") is one of the applicants in application Serial Number 10/078,671 for United States Patent which was filed on February 21, 2002; and
	WHEREAS, GALMED INTERNATIONAL LIMITED of ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all of Assignor's title in said application and in the invention disclosed and claimed therein;
	NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of one dollar (\$1,00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's title in said application and in the invention disclosed and claimed therein and in and to any patent which shall be issued on said invention; the title assigned in said invention, application and patent to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.
	NAME OF ASSIGNOR:  Name: AVENTIS PHARMA DEUTSCHLAND GmbH  Signature: 1.1. May

L/30354/0/260186/1

**PATENT REEL: 013537 FRAME: 0870** 

**RECORDED: 11/26/2002**